Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDA



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney	Docket	5369-33
----------	--------	---------

	Attorney Docket 5369-33			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102950430 accepted original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Spin Master Limited			
Spin Master Toys Far East Limited				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 450 Front Street West			
[x] Assignment [] Merger	City: Toronto, Ontario			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State/Country: <u>Canada</u>			
[] Other	Zip: M5V 1B6			
Execution Date: December 30, 2004				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/887,331 09/444,755 29/211,058				
10/889,218 10/060,329 10/931,293	JPR.			
10/715,836 10/728,096 10/133,076 10/866,075 29/187,287 29/185,169	3 24 VFII			
10/753,865 29/187,278	wine about			
	OPR/FINANCE			
Additional numbers	·			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Edward M. Weisz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$560			
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Edward M. Weisz Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,257 Signature	February 22, 2005 Date			
Table complete at the control of				
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document:			
28/2005 DBYRNE 00000098 10887331\(\) Mail.documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet information to:			
rtiouti Stop	Assignment Recordation			
Director of the US P	atent and Trademark Office			

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

5369-0.ASN

PATENT REEL: 016298 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

ر المسار **ال**

Whereas Spin Master Toys Far East Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong with a principal place of business at Unit 1020, 10th Floor, Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignor") holds the right, title and interest to the inventions and designs listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Inventions") throughout the United States, Canada, Mexico, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and Turks & Caicos; and

Whereas Spin Master Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario with a principal place of business at 450 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5V 1B6 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States, Canada, Mexico, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and Turks & Caicos.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required to prosecute applications for the Inventions.

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

DATED this _3 0 day of December, 2004.

Witness)

SPIN MASTER TOYS FAR EAST LTD.

Per: Name: Ronnen Harany

Title: (For y Co-Tourder)
(I have the authority to bind the

corporation.)

PATENT REEL: 016298 FRAME: 0723

SCHEDULE A

Title of Invention/Design			U.S. Application No.		
BED CANOPY			10/887,331`		
BEDHEAD			10/889,218		
CONVERTIBLE BLANKET			10/715,836		
SLEEPING APPARATUS			10/866,075		
SLEEPING APPARATUS			10/753,865		
STORAGE DEVICE WITH IMPROVEMENTS			10/133,076		
STORAGE DEVICE WITH CLOSURE			09/444,755		
SLEEPING MEANS			10/060,329		
STORAGE DEVICE			10/728,096		
PRINCESS CANOPY		(Design)	29/187,287	(Design)	
PRINCESS BEDHEAD		(Design)	29/187,278	(Design)	
SPORTS BEDHEAD			29/185,169	(Design)	
	4				
INFLATABLE MATTRESS WITH HEADREST		(Design)	29/211,058	(Design)	
ITEM OF FURNITURE			10/931,293		

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/24/2005 REEL: 016298 FRAME: 0724